
Not all locations listed are able to accept water samples or rabies or other animal specimens. 
Please contact the CDPHE Lab at 303 692 3086 or the facility contact to verify your specimen can be dropped at the location for pickup by the state lab's courier

Kangaroo Express Courier - Summary of Pickup Times

Facility Name Address City Contact Email Phone Pick-Up Days
Accepts 

Water 
Samples?

U i it H it l 12605 E 16th A A C N i i @ h l h 720 848 7072 M F i N

Please contact the CDPHE Lab at 303‐692‐3086 or the facility contact to verify your specimen can be dropped at the location for pickup by the state lab's courier.

University Hospital 12605 E 16th Ave Aurora Cameron Norris cameron.norris@uchealth.org 720-848-7072 Mon-Fri No
Adams DYC 1933 E Bridge St Brighton Jay McMaster donald.mcmaster@state.co.us 303-659-4450 x17 Wed No
Marvin Foote DYC 13500 E Fremont Pl Englewood Sandy Koves sandy.koves@state.co.us 303-768-7560 Thurs No
Gilliam DYC 2844 Downing St Denver Gordon Duvall gordon.duvall@state.co.us 303-291-8958 Thurs No
M di l C f h R ki 2500 R k M i A L l d M B 970 624 1503 M F i NMedical Center of the Rockies 2500 Rocky Mountain Ave Loveland Maureen Brew maureen.brew@uchealth.org 970-624-1503 Mon-Fri No
Exempla Good Samaritan Med Ctr 200 Exempla Cir Lafayette Diana Shores diana.shores@sclhs.net 303-689-4434 Mon-Fri No
Boulder Comm Hospital (Main) 311 Mapleton Boulder Brandy Van Patten bvanpatten@bch.org 720-854-7703 Mon,Wed,Fri No
Boulder Comm Hosp (Foothills) 4747 Arapahoe Boulder Brandy Van Patten bvanpatten@bch.org 720-854-7703 Mon-Fri No
Boulder Valley Womens Health Ctr 2855 Valmont Rd Boulder Dainzu Mosqueda dainzu@bbwhc.org 303-442-5160 Tues,Thurs No
Longmont United Hospital 1950 W Mountain View Longmont Patty Trump patty.trump@luhcares.org 303-651-5075 Mon-Fri No
Weld County Health Dept 1555 N 17th Ave Greeley Cheryl Darnell cdarnell@co.weld.co.us 9/304-6415x2370 Tues,Thurs Yes

Samantha Orozco sorozco@co.weld.co.us 9/304-6420x2308
N. Colorado Medical Ctr 801 16th St  Greeley Joann Hipwell  joann.hipwell@bannerhealth.org 970-350-6400 Mon-Fri Yes
Platte Valley Medical Ctr 1600 Prairie Valley Pkwy Brighton Mary Hynes  maryhynes@pvmc.org 303-498-1423 Mon,Wed,Fri No
Poudre Valley Hospital 1024 Lemay Ave Ft Collins Jeffrey Maxwell jeffrey.maxwell@uchealth.org 970-495-8729 Mon-Fri Yes
Castle Rock Adv Health 2350 Meadows Blvd Castle Rock Jennifer Yurglich jenniferyurglich@centura.org 720-455-1221 Mon-Fri No
St Mary Corwin 1008 Minnequa Ave Pueblo Barbara Diehl barbaradiehl@centura.org 719-554-5044 Mon-Fri Yes
Parker Adv Hospital 9395 Crown Crest Blvd Parker Sarah Yannacone sarahyannacone@centura.org 303-269-4494 Mon-Fri No
St Francis MC 6001 E Wood Rd Co Springs Marie Adler marieadler@centura.org 719-571-1303 Mon-Fri Yes

Roberta Keith robertakeith@centura.org 719-571-1362@ g

St Anthony North 2551 W 84th Ave Westminster Katie Nielsen katherinenielsen@centura.org 720-321-1909 Mon-Fri No
Littleton Adv Hospital 7700 S Broadway Littleton Julie Newland julienewland@centura.org 303-732-7793 Mon-Fri No
Exempla St. Joe's Hospital 1835 Franklin St Denver Tressa Schwab tressa.schwab@sclhs.net 303-866-8787 Mon-Fri No
Avista Hospital 100 Health Park Dr Louisville Deena Sanders deenasanders@centura.org 303-673-1174 Mon-Fri NoAvista Hospital 100 Health Park Dr Louisville Deena Sanders deenasanders@centura.org 303 673 1174 Mon Fri No
San Juan Basin Health Dept (Durango) 281 Sawyer Durango Kristi Stump kstump@sjbhd.org 970-335-2016 Tues,Thurs No
San Juan Basin Health Dept (Pagosa) 502 S 8th St Pagosa Springs Kristi Stump kstump@sjbhd.org 970-335-2017 Tues,Thurs No
Valley View Hospital 1906 Blake Ave Glenwood Springs Nicole Fisher nfisher@vvh.org 970-384-7611 Mon-Fri Yes

Janette Refior jrefior@vvh.org 970-384-7590Janette Refior jrefior@vvh.org 970 384 7590
Mesa County Health Dept 510 29-1/2 Rd Grand Junction Melissa Salter melissa.salter@mesacounty.us 970-248-6999 Mon-Fri Yes
Delta County Health Dept 255 W 6th St Delta Pat Sullivan psullivan@deltacounty.com 970-874-2183 Thu No
Montrose County FP 1845 S Townsend Montrose Carmen Mora cmora@montrosecounty.net 970-252-7053 Fri Yes
Montrose Memorial 800 S 3rd St Montrose Sue Kor skor@montrosehospital.com 970-240-7220 Tues,Thurs YesMontrose Memorial 800 S 3rd St Montrose Sue Kor skor@montrosehospital.com 970-240-7220 Tues,Thurs Yes
Aspen Valley Hospital 0401 Castle Creek Rd Aspen Michael DeLeon mdeleon@aspenhospital.org  970-544-1570 Mon-Fri No



Please contact the CDPHE Lab at 303 692 3086 or the facility contact to verify your specimen can be dropped at the location for pickup by the state lab's courier

Kangaroo Express Courier - Summary of Pickup Times
Not all locations listed are able to accept water samples or rabies or other animal specimens. 

Facility Name Address City Contact Email Phone Pick-Up Days
Accepts 

Water 
Samples?

C it H lth S 0405 C tl C k Rd A B t B i b b i @ i ki 970 920 5424 Th Y

Please contact the CDPHE Lab at 303‐692‐3086 or the facility contact to verify your specimen can be dropped at the location for pickup by the state lab's courier.

Community Health Svs 0405 Castle Creek Rd Aspen Betsy Browning betsy.browning@pinkincounty.com 970-920-5424 Thurs Yes
Gunnison Valley Hospital 711 N Taylor Gunnison Tina Wilson  tinawilson@gvh-colorado.org 970-641-7259 Mon-Fri Yes
Kit Carson Memorial Hosp 286 16th St Burlington Lab 719-346-5311 Tues,Thurs No
Memorial Hospital (ColoSpgs) 1400 E Boulder St Co Springs Jessica Nolting jessica.nolting@uchealth.org 719-365-1291 Mon No
V il V ll M di l C 181 W M d D V il D ff H h 970 476 2451 M F i NVail Valley Medical Ctr 181 W Meadow Dr Vail Daffney Horvath horvath@vvmc.com  970-476-2451 Mon-Fri No
Mckee Medical Ctr 2000 N Boise Ave Loveland Sue Hartness 970-669-4640 Mon,Wed,Fri No
Larimer Cty (Loveland) 205 E 6th St Loveland Lab 970-679-4580 Mon, Thurs Yes
St Thomas More 1338 Phay Ave Canon City Tim Porter 719-285-2000 Mon-Fri No
St Anthony Summit Medical Ctr 340 Peak One Frisco Julie Jojola 970-668-3300 Mon-Fri No

Pediatrics 5280
2352 Meadows Blvd/Alexander 
Bldg #150 

Castle Rock Mike Ripperton 303-779-5437 Thurs No

Pediatrics 5280 9094 E Mineral Ave Englewood Lab 303-779-5437 Tues,Thurs No
Evans Army Lab 1600 Cochrane Cir Ft Carson Lt Col Smith 719-528-8821 Mon-Fri No
Yampa Valley MC 1024 Central Park Dr Steamboat Paul Hill 970-879-1322 Mon-Fri No
Craig Mem Hospital 785 Russell St Craig Terry Jouidensen 970-826-2400 Mon-Fri No
Larimer County HD 1525 Blue Spruce Ft Collins Kim Meyer Lee 970-498-6700 Wed Yes
Mount View DYC 7862 W Mansfield Pkwy Denver Lab 303-987-4502 Thurs No
Rose Medical Center 4567 E 9th St Denver Lab 303-320-2121 Mon-Sat No
Lutheran Hospital 8300 W 38th Ave Wheat Ridge Lab 303-425-4500 Mon-Fri No
Longmont Teen Clinic 82 21st Ave Longmont Lab 303-442-5160 Thurs Nog g
Spring Creek YSC 3190 E Las Vegas St Co Springs Lab 719-390-2700 Wed No
Heart of the Rockies 448 W 1st St Salida Mike Becker mike.becker@hrmc.com  719-530-2200 Mon-Fri No
San Luis Valley RMC 106 Blanca Ave Alamosa Lab 719-589-2511 Mon-Fri No
Pueblo City-County HD 150 Main Pueblo Lab 719-583-4300 Mon-Fri YesPueblo City County HD 150 Main Pueblo Lab 719 583 4300 Mon Fri Yes
Summit Comm Care 360 Peak One  Frisco Ana Cortez/Lab 970-668-4040 Mon,Wed,Fri No
Denver Metro Health 605 Bannock St Denver Lab 303-602-3540 Mon-Fri No
Penrose St Francis 2222 N Nevada Ave Co Springs Lab 719-776-5000 Mon-Fri No

El P C HD
1675 W Garden of the Gods Rd, 

C S i L b 719 578 3199 M W F YEl Paso County HD
1675 W Garden of the Gods Rd, 
Suite 2044

Co Springs Lab 719-578-3199 M,W,F Yes

 


